

S. C. 172/19

Order No. 08 dtd. 28.01.20

Today is fixed for consideration of charge.

All seven accused persons are produced from J/C. Ld. Chief P.P. and Ld. Defence Counsels are present.

Accuseds Md. Sonu, Md. Manu, Md. Nasim @ Guddu and Saddam Hussain @ Maa Kasam file a petition alongwith fresh vokatnama praying for adjournment on the grounds stated therein.

Accuseds Mangal Yadav and Baij Nath Roy @ Hadek file a petition alongwith fresh vokatnama praying for adjournment on the grounds stated therein.

I/O files a supplementary charge sheet alongwith the copies of the accuseds.

Heard Ld. Advocates of the accuseds. Ld. P.P. states that he is supplying the copies of all documents afresh to the Ld. Advocates of all accuseds. The copies are supplied and Ld. Advocates made endorsement of receipt of copies on the body of the order sheet to that effect.

The case is adjourned today.

To 06.02.20 for charge. To date for production of the accuseds.

Addl. Sessions Judge,
3rd Court, Hooghly

Addl. Sessions Judge,
3rd Court, Hooghly