

S.T Case No. - 01 (02)/2020

S.C Case No.- 172/ 2019

Order No. 01 Dated 07.02.2020

All the seven accused persons namely 1) Mongal Yadav, 2) Baijnath Roy @ Hedek @ Raj, 3) Md. Akbar @ Doley, 4) Md. Nasim @ Guddu, 5) Md. Manu, 6) Md. Sanu and 7) Saddam Hossein @ Maa Kasam are produced from the J.C.

Now the case record is taken up for framing of charge.

Heard both sides.

I find materials against the accused persons namely Mongal Yadav, Baijnath Roy @ Hedek @ Raj, Md. Akbar @ Doley for the offence punishable u/s 120B/ 34 of Indian Penal Code.

Hence charge has been framed against the accused persons namely Mongal Yadav, Baijnath Roy @ Hedek @ Raj, Md. Akbar @ Doley for the offence punishable u/s 120B/34 of Indian Penal Code and the contents of the charge has been read over and explained before them and to which they plead not guilty by saying individually “Ami Nirdosh” and claim to be tried.

I also find materials against the accused persons namely Md. Nasim @ Guddu, Md. Manu, Md. Sanu, Saddam Hossein @ Ma Kasaam, Mongal Yadav, Azad Yadav and Md. Akbar @ Doley for the offence punishable u/s 302/ 34 of Indian Penal Code.

Hence charge has been framed against the accused persons namely Md. Nasim @ Guddu, Md. Manu, Md. Sanu, Saddam Hossein @ Ma Kasaam, Mongal Yadav, Azad Yadav and Md. Akbar @ Doley for the offence punishable u/s 302/ 34 of Indian Penal Code and the contents of the charge has been read over and explained before them and to which they plead not guilty by saying individually “Ami Nirdosh” and claim to be tried.

I also find materials against the accused persons namely Md. Nasim @ Guddu, Md. Manu, Md. Sanu, Saddam Hossein @ Ma Kasam for the offence punishable u/s 201/ 34 of Indian Penal Code.

Hence charge has also been framed against the accused persons namely Md. Nasim @ Guddu, Md. Manu, Md. Sanu, Saddam Hossein @ Ma Kasam for the offence punishable u/s 201 / 34 of Indian Penal Code and the contents of the charge has been read over and explained before them and to which they plead not guilty by saying individually “Ami Nirdosh” and claim to be tried.

I also find materials against the accused persons namely Md. Nasim @ Guddu, Md. Manu, Saddam Hossein @ Ma Kasam and Md. Akbar @ Doley for the offence punishable u/s 25 / 27 of the Arms Act .

Hence charge has been framed against the accused persons namely Md. Nasim @ Guddu, Md. Manu, Saddam Hossein @ Ma Kasam and Md. Akbar @ Doley for the offence punishable u/s 25 / 27 of the Arms Act and the contents of the charge has been read over and explained before them and to which they plead not guilty by saying individually “Ami Nirdosh” and claim to be tried.

Form of charge be kept with the record.

S.T Case No. - 01 (02)/2020

S.C Case No.- 172/ 2019

Contd.....

Order No. 01 Dated 07.02.2020

Ld. Lawyers for the accused persons have prayed for not to fix the trial before March, 2020. Accordingly the prayer is considered and allowed for the interest of justice.

Ld. PP-in-Charge has also submitted one petition praying for supply of xerox certified copy of order sheet dated 28.01.2020, 06.02.2020 and 07.02.2020 in c/w above referred case.

The petition be kept with the record.

Fix 05.03.2020 for evidence of CSW1 Smt. Ritu Singh.

Fix 06.03.2020 for evidence of CSW 26 Smt. Nita Kundu and CSW 07 Samir Saha
@ Buddha Deb @ Buddhu

Issue summons accordingly. Prosecution to take steps also.

Dictated & Corrected by me

Addl. District Judge
3rd Court, Hooghly

Addl. District Judge
3rd Court, Hooghly