

Order No. 05 dtd. 06.03.20

Today is fixed for evidence of C.S.W. 26 and 7.

All seven accuseds are produced from J/C.

Ld. P.P. and Ld. Defence Counsels are present. C.S.W. 7 is present.

C.S.W. 7/Samir Saha @ Buddhu is examined as P.W. 2 and crossed and discharged. No other witness is present. The case is adjourned.

Ld. Defence Counsel Narayan Ch. Roy files a petition praying for fixing next schedule after middle of April on the grounds stated therein. Ld. P.P. also files a schedule of witnesses to be examined.

Considered. The following schedule is fixed.

To 15.04.20 for evidence of C.S.W. 26 & 6.

To 16.04.20 for evidence of C.S.W. 10 & 11.

To 17.04.20 for evidence of C.S.W. 2 & 3.

To 18.04.20 for evidence of C.S.W. 4 & 5.

Issue summons. To date for production of the accuseds.

Addl. Sessions Judge,
3rd Court, Hooghly

Addl. Sessions Judge,
3rd Court, Hooghly

