

S.T. 01(02)/20
S.C. 172/19

Order No. 10 dtd 07.12.20

Today is fixed for production of the accused persons and fixing date of trial.

Accuseds (7) are not produced from J/C. No intimation for non-production of the accuseds is received.

Ld. Prosecution and Ld. Defence Counsels are present in court. Both sides pray for fixing a trial schedule. Hence the following trial schedule is fixed.

To 20.01.21 for evidence of C.S.W. 26 & 6 .
To 21.01.21 for evidence of C.S.W. 10 & 11.
To 22.01.21 for evidence of C.S.W. 2 & 3.
To 25.01.21 for evidence of C.S.W. 4 & 5.

Issue summons accordingly. The Superintendent, Hooghly District Correctional Home, Hooghly is requested to produce the accused persons on the date fixed positively.

Let a copy of this order be forwarded to the Superintendent, Hooghly District Correctional Home, Hooghly for information and compliance.

Addl. Sessions Judge,
3rd Court, Hooghly

Addl. Sessions Judge,
3rd Court, Hooghly