

S.T. 01(2)/20
S.C. 172/19

Order No. 15 dtd. 21.01.21

Today is fixed for evidence of C.S.W. 10 & 11.

All seven accuseds are produced from J/C. Ld. P.P.-in-Charge and Ld. Defence Counsels are present. C.S.W. 10 & 11 are present.

C.S.W. 10/Md. Kamruddin is examined as P.W. 5 and crossed and discharged. During examination the statement U/S 164 Cr.P.C. and signature of P.W.5 thereon are marked as Exbt. Nos. 4 & 4/1 respectively on proof.

C.S.W. 11/Manoj Roy is examined as P.W.6 and crossed and discharged. During examination the statement U/S 164 Cr.P.C. and signature of P.W. 6 thereon are marked as Exbt. Nos. 5 & 5/1 respectively on proof.

The case is adjourned.

To date.

Addl. Sessions Judge,
3rd Court, Hooghly

Addl. Sessions Judge,
3rd Court, Hooghly