

Order No. 16 dtd. 22.01.21

Today is fixed for evidence of C.S.W. 2 & 3.

All seven accuseds are produced from J/C. Ld. P.P.-in-Charge and Ld. Defence Counsels are present. C.S.W. 2 & 3 are present.

C.S.W. 2/Jiten Roy is examined as P.W. 7 and crossed and discharged.

C.S.W. 3 is discharged without examination for want of time with a direction to appear before the court on 25.01.21.

To date.

Addl. Sessions Judge,  
3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Hooghly

Addl. Sessions Judge,  
3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Hooghly