

ST- 01(02)2020
SC- 172/2019

Order No.- 15, Dated 25/01/2021

Today the date is fixed for evidence.

All the seven accused persons in J/C are produced before this Court.

Ld. Adv for the accused person and Ld. defence council both are present before the Court.

` No witness turned up today.

Ld Adv for the accused person files a petition praying for adj. on the ground stated therein

Hd. Considered and the same is allowed.

As such the case is adj. today.

Fix 27.01.2021 for evidence of CSW- 3,4,5.

D/c by me,

Judge

ADSJ, 3rd Court, Sadar, Hooghly.