

S. T. 01(02)/20  
S. C. 172/19

Order No. 16 dtd. 27.01.21

Today is fixed for evidence of C.S.W. 3, 4 & 5.

All seven accuseds are produced from J/C. Ld. P.P.-in-Charge and Ld. Defence Counsels are present. C.S.W. 3 is present. The case is taken up for further evidence. It is 4.00 p.m. now. At this stage Ld. Defence Counsels submits that it is too late to complete the evidence and prayed for adjourned.

Heard. Considered. Prayer is allowed. The present witness is discharged without examination. The following trial schedule is fixed.

To 17.03.21 for evidence of C.S.W. 3 & 4.

To 18.03.21 for evidence of C.S.W. 5 & 8.

To 19.03.21 for evidence of C.S.W. 9 & 12.

Prosecution to take steps. To dates for production of the accuseds.

Addl. Sessions Judge,  
3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Hooghly

Addl. Sessions Judge,  
3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Hooghly