

Order No. 33 dated 28.09.2021

Today is the date fixed for production of accused, further cross examination of PW11 and evidence of CSW 13.

All the seven accused persons in J.C are produced from Hooghly District Correctional Home.

Ld. Advocate for the accused persons as well as Ld. PP-in-Charge are present before this Court.

As per direction of the Ld. Court and as he admitted that he would supply the copy of DVD to the Ld. Advocates for all the accused persons, Ld. PP-in-Charge supplied two sets of copy of DVD to both the Ld. Defence Counsels namely Sri Ranesh Chandra Dhar and Sri Narayan Chandra Roy in open Court. After receiving the copy, Ld. Advocate for rest of the accused persons namely Sri Narayan Chandra Roy submits that as just now he received the copy of DVD and without going through the contents of the DVD, he could not be able to resume the further cross-examination of PW 11. As such, Ld. Defence Counsel prays for time for going through the contents of the DVD before cross examine the evidence of PW 11. For ends of justice, the prayer of Ld. Defence Counsel Sri Narayan Chandra Roy is hereby considered and allowed.

Further another prayer is also made by I/C of Chinsurah P.S to supply the copy of this order for the purpose of monitoring the trial.

This prayer is also considered and allowed.

Let a copy of this order be given to the I/C of Chinsurah P.S for information and necessary compliance.

The witness namely PW 11 and CSW 13 are hereby discharged without being examination.

Thus the case is hereby adjourned.

Fix 11.11.2021 for production of accused persons and further cross-examination of PW 11 Sri Malay Banik.

D/C by me.

Sd/-

Addl. District & Sessions Judge  
3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Hooghly

Sd/-

Addl. District & Sessions Judge  
3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Hooghly