

ST Case No. - 01 (02) 2020

S C No. - 172/ 2019

CNR -WBHG01-005049-2019

Order No. 42 dated 11 .03.2022

Today is the date fixed for production of accused persons and further evidence.

Out of seven accused persons six accused persons are produced from J.C except accused Md. Akbar @ Doley.

Ld. PP-in-Charge as well as Ld. Defence Counsel both are present.

Ld. PP-in-Charge filed supplementary charge sheet after supplying the copy to Ld. Defence Counsel. Seized alat being Exhibit – G, Exhibit - M & Exhibit – N packed in a brown paper box with sealed condition. The examination-in-chief of PW 14 namely Dipak Sil is resumed today and cross-examined in full and discharged. During evidence, a one shutter Pipegun is marked as Mat. Exhibit – VIII and the signature of PW 14 on it is marked as Mat. Exhibit – VIII / I. One fired cartridge seized from the accused also marked as Mat. Exhibit – IX and the signature of PW 14 on it is also marked as Mat Exhibit – IX/ I respectively (on proof).

Let the supplementary charge sheet be kept with the record

Fix 02.04.2022 for evidence of CSW 14 S.I Anup Kr. Mondal & 15 Foroz Ali Khalasi.

04.04.2022 for evidence of CSW 18 Birendra Kr. Mahato & 19 Rahul Paswan

06.04.2022 for evidence of CSW 17 S.I Pulal Mondal & 20 Sudipta Boral

07.04.2022 for evidence of CSW 22 Bhaskar Sen & 23 Avijit Das

Issue summons accordingly. Prosecution to take steps also.

Accused persons are as before.

D & C by me

Sd/-

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge

3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Hooghly

Sd/-

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge

3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Hooghly