

ST Case No. - 01 (02) 2020
S C No. - 172 / 2019

Order No. 70 dated 15.12.2022

All the 07 accused persons on J.C are produced from Correctional Home.

One witness CSW 06 namely Sri Sajal Kumar Mondal, Asst. Commandant, SAP, 2nd Battalion, Barrackpore is present.

Ld. PP-in-Charge as well as Ld. Defence Counsel both are present by filing their respective haziras.

One petition is filed on behalf of Ld. PP-in-Charge for supplying the copy of order dated 15.12.2022.

One petition is also filed from the side of Ld. Defence Counsel for deferring the evidence of the witness for his personal reason and one bail petition for accused Mangal Jadav.

Record is taken-up for hearing of all the three petitions.

Ld. Advocate for the accused person submits that the conducting Advocate of this case has gone to his house for his personal reason as one emergency cropped-up. As such, he could not able to proceed with the case today and prays for time.

Ld. PP-in-Charge raises objection but submits that as Ld. Court is on transfer and also in absence of the conducting Advocate, it is not possible to resume the examination-in-chief of the witness. As such, Ld. PP-in-Charge prays for passing necessary order.

Heard. Considered and after finding that the conducting Advocate of this case has gone to his house for his personal reason and this witness is the Arms Expert for whom conducting Advocate is required to cross-examine the same. Moreover, today is the last date of schedule and the P.O is under order of transfer. As such, the time petition of Ld. Defence Counsel is hereby allowed.

Now the bail petition is taken-up for hearing.

None moved at the time of hearing of the bail petition for accused Mangal Jadav.

Thus the petition for bail in respect of accused Mangal Jadav is hereby considered and stands rejected.

Now the petition filed on behalf of Ld. PP-in-Charge for supplying the copy of order dated 15.12.2022 is taken-up for hearing.

Heard Ld. PP-in-Charge.

Prayer is considered and allowed.

Let a copy of this order be supplied to Ld. PP-in-Charge free of cost.

Fix 16.01.2023 for F.D.T.

D & C by me.

Sd/-

Addl. District & Sessions Judge

3rd Court, Hooghly

WBJ01307

Sd/-

Addl. District & Sessions Judge

3rd Court, Hooghly

WBJ01307