

S.T 01(02) 2020

SC 172/2019

Present- Sri D.N Mitra

Addl. District and Sessions Judge, 3rd Court, Hooghly
(I/C)

Order No:75 dated 04/04/2023

The court is vacant. Addl. District and Sessions Judge, Cum Judge Special Court is in Charge.

Out of (7) Accused persons, accused person namely 1) Md. Nasim @ Guddu 2) Baijnath Roy @ Hedek @ Raja 3) Mangal Yadav 4) Md. Manu 5) Md. Sanu 6) Saddam Hossain @ Md Kasam and Md Akbar @ Doley have not been produced from Correctional Home, message received from DCP (HQ) Chandannagore PC vide Org No 150/RI CPC dated 03/04/2023. due to non availability of police force and vehicle.

Ld PP on charge as well as Ld defence are present. No witness is turned up.

As such the cases adjourned.

Fix **10/05/2023** for Production of the accused persons and FDT.

Accused persons be produced from J/C.

D/C by me.

Sd/-

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge
3rd Court, Hooghly
(In-Charge)

Sd/-

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge
3rd Court, Hooghly
(In-Charge)