

S.T. 01(02)2020
S.C. 172 of 2019

Present: Sri D.N. Mitra
Addl. District and Sessions Judge,3 rd Court, Hooghly(Sadar)
(I/C)

Order No 77 Dated- 16.05.2023:

This Court is lying vacant. The Ld Dist. & Sessions Judge-cum-Judge Special Court, Hooghly(Sadar) is in charge.

The record is put up today by a put up petition.

Ld Lawyer on behalf of accused Mongal Yadav files an application u/s 437 of Cr.P.C praying for accused person be enlarged on bail.

Copy served to the Ld Chief PP.

The bail petition is taken up for hearing .

Ld PP submits C.D. is not produced before this court today.

In this circumstances, I am not inclined to hear the bail application without C.D.

Fix **19.05.2023** for hearing of bail application.

Ld PP is directed to produce the C.D. at the time of hearing.

D/c by me,

Sd/-
Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge
3rd Court, Hooghly
(In-Charge)

Sd/-
Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge
3rd Court, Hooghly
(In-Charge)