

**S.T. Case No 01(02)2020**  
**S.C 172 of 2019**

**Present : Sri D.N.Mitra**

**Addl. District And Sessions Judge,3rd Court,Hooghly(Sadar)**  
**(I/C)**

**Order No 82 Dated 13.07.2023:**

This court is lying vacant. The Addl. District and Sessions Judge -cum- Judge Special Court is in charge.

Accused namely **1) Md Akbar @Doley 2) Bajnath Roy @ Hedak @Raj 3) Md Nasim @ Guddu 4) Saddam Hossain @ Makasam 5) Md Sonu 6) Md Monu and 7) Mongol Yadav** have been produced from Correctional Home.

They are remanded to Correctional Home till 24.08.2023 .

Ld PP in charge as well as Ld Defence Counsel is present .

Fix **24.08.2023** for fixing date trial.

Accused persons be produced from J/c

D/c by me,

Sd/-

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge  
3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Hooghly  
(In-Charge)

Sd/-

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge  
3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Hooghly  
(In-Charge)