

S.T 01(02)2020
S.C. 172 of 2019
Present: Sri K. Mookerjee
Addl. District And Sessions Judge,3rd Court ,Hooghly.

Order no 84 Dated 25.09.2023:

All(07) accused persons are produced from Correctional Home.

Accused Md. Akbar files a fresh vokalatanama .Let it be kept with the record.

Today is fixed for FDT.

As such the case is adjourned today.

Fix **11.10.2023** for evidence of Aneek Banerjee ,Ld JM 2nd Court,Hooghly and Biplab Shee,Ld JM Addl. Court,Hooghly .

Fix **12.10.2023** for evidence of Dr. C. Sarkar Ballistic Expert,F.S.L. (Kolkata)and Sajal Kumar Mondal Assistant Commandant ACP 2nd Battalion Barrackpore (Arms Expert).

Prosecution is directed to issue summons upon the witnesses and produce the alamat if any on the next date positively.

Accused persons be remanded to J/C till 11.10.2023.

Accused persons be produced from J/c

S/d
Addl. Dist.& Sessions Judge
3rdCourt,Hooghly(Sadar)