

S T Case No. - 01 (02) 2020
S C No. - 172/ 2019
CNR -WBHG01-005049-2019

Order No. 89 dated 03.01.2024

Today is fixed for evidence of CSW – 5 Dr. C. Sarkar, Ballastic Expert, Kolkata.

All the seven accused persons namely 1) Mongal Yadav, 2) Baijnath Roy @ Hedek @ Raj, 3) Md. Akbar @ Dhole, 4) Md. Nasim @ Guddu, 5) Md. Manu, 6) Md. Sanu and 7) Saddam Hossan @ Maa Kasam have been physically produced from the J.C.

They are represented by their respective Ld. Advocates.

Ld. Public Prosecutor, Hooghly is present on behalf of the State Prosecution.

An e-mail is received from CSW- 5 dated 01/01/2024 intimating that he would be visiting the Court of Ld. Sessions Judge, Siliguri as a witness in connection with Special Posco Case 58/ 23 of Matigara P.S., Siliguri Police Commissionerate. A Prayer has been made for fixing up another date.

Heard both sides.

Prayer is considered and allowed.

To date (09/01/2024) for production and evidence as per the schedule fixed on 08/12/2023.

Ld. PP, Hooghly is requested to intimate CSW – 5 about the schedule of this case so that his evidence can be recorded on that date.

The accused persons are remanded to J.C till that date.

The matter shall be taken up as specially fixed at 1.00 p.m on the scheduled date.

D & C by me.

Sd/-

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge
3rd Court, Hooghly (Sadar)

WB00891

Sd/-

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge
3rd Court, Hooghly (Sadar)

WB00891