

S T Case No. - 01 (02) 2020
S C No. - 172/ 2019
CNR -WBHG01-005049-2019

Order No. 92 dated 22.01.2024

Today is fixed for evidence.

In view of correspondence no. 271/ AB dated 22.01.2024 of the Superintendent, Hooghly District Correctional Home, all 07 accused persons could not be produced before this Court, However, Ld. Advocates appearing for the respective accused persons are present before this Court. Ld. Public Prosecutor, Hooghly is present on behalf of the State Prosecution.

CSW-29 being the 2nd I.O of this case is examined as PW-36. His cross-examination is deferred u/s 231(2) of Cr.P.C that was allowed by this Court vide order dated 07.12.2023.

No other witness is present today.

Ld. Public Prosecutor, Hooghly submits that the Nodal Officer of Bharti Airtel, Kolkata who was supposed to give evidence in terms of the previous order dated 15.01.2024 could not appear in Court today as he was suffering from high fever. On the prayer of Ld. Public Prosecutor, Hooghly and on the consensus of the Ld. Advocates appearing for the respective accused persons, the matter is fixed for further evidence on 12.02.2024.

The matter shall be taken up as specially fixed at 1.00 p.m on the scheduled date.

The accused persons are remanded to J.C till that date.

The Superintendent, Hooghly District Correctional Home is directed to produce the accused persons on the date fixed without fail.

Let a copy of this order be forwarded to the Superintendent, Hooghly District Correctional Home for information and necessary action.

D & C by me.

Sd/-

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge
3rd Court, Hooghly (Sadar)

WB00891

Sd/-

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge
3rd Court, Hooghly (Sadar)

WB00891