

ST Case No. - 01 (02) 2020
S C No. - 172 / 2019
CNR –WBHG01-005049- 2019

Order No.105 dated 06.04.2024

Today is fixed for further cross-examination of PW-39, Inspector Prodip Kumar Dan.

All the seven accused persons namely 1) Mongal Yadav, 2) Baijnath Roy @ Hedek @ Raj, 3) Md. Akbar @ Dhole, 4) Md. Nasim @ Guddu, 5) Md. Manu, 6) Md. Sanu and 7) Saddam Hossan @ Maa Kasam have been physically produced from the J.C.

They are represented by their respective Ld. Advocates.

Ld. Public Prosecutor, Hooghly representing the State Prosecution is also present.

PW-39 Inspector Prodip Kumar Dan is present and he is cross-examined as PW-39 in full by the Ld. Defence Counsel till 3.45 p.m and discharged. At this stage, Ld. Public Prosecutor, Hooghly by filing a petition submits that after completion of the present I.O., examination of Sri Anupam Chakraborty as a witness would not be necessary for the prosecution to establish this case. Therefore, he makes a prayer for closure of prosecution evidence and fixing up a date for examination of the accused persons U/s 313 of Cr.P.C.

Copy of this petition has been duly served.

In view of the petition filed by the Ld. Public Prosecutor, Hooghly, the prosecution evidence is closed.

Fixing **26.04.2024** for examination of the accused persons U/s 313 of Cr.P.C.

The accused persons are remanded to J/C till such date.

D & C by me.

Sd/-

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge
3rd Court, Hooghly (Sadar)
WB00891

Sd/-

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge
3rd Court, Hooghly (Sadar)
WB00891