

S T Case No. - 01 (02) 2020
S C No. - 172/ 2019
CNR - WBHG01-005049-2019

Order No. 120 Dated 20.09.2024

Today is fixed for examination of the accused person named Md. Nasim @ Guddu u/s 313 of Cr.P.C and production.

All the seven accused persons namely 1) *Mongal Yadav*; 2) *Baijnath Roy @ Hedek @ Raj*; 3) *Md. Akbar @ Dhole*; 4) *Md. Nasim @ Guddu*; 5) *Md. Manu*; 6) *Md. Sanu* and 7) *Saddam Hossan @ Maa Kasam* have been physically produced from the J.C.

They are represented by their respective Ld. Advocates.

Ld. PP, Hooghly is also present representing the State Prosecution.

Accused Md. Nasim @ Guddu is examined u/s 313 Of Cr.P.C in the separate prescribed format from question no. 01 to 10 and kept with the record.

The case record is voluminous and the prosecution has examined 39 witnesses.

Fixing **27.09.2024** for further examination of the accused person Md. Nasim @ Guddu u/s 313 of Cr.P.C.

The accused persons are remanded to J/C till such date.

Dictated & corrected by me.

Sd/-

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge
(3rd Court), Hooghly
WB00891

Sd/-

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge
(3rd Court), Hooghly
WB00891