

S T Case No. 01 (02) 2020
S C No. 172/ 2019
CNR – WBHG01-005049-2019

Order No. 127 dated 21.12.2024

Today is fixed for examination of the accused person namely Md. Manu u/s 313 of Cr.P.C.

In view of Memo No. 3972/ AB dated 21.12.2024 issued by the Superintendent, Hooghly District Correctional Home, none of the accused persons have been produced from J.C.

Fixing **02.01.2025** for examination of accused person namely Md. Manu u/s 313 of Cr.P.C.

The Superintendent of Hooghly District Correctional Home is directed to produce all the accused persons before this Court on the date fixed positively.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the Superintendent of Hooghly District Correctional Home for information and necessary compliance.

Dict. & Corrcet by me

Sd/-

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge
(3rd Court), Hooghly
WB00891

Sd/-

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge
(3rd Court), Hooghly
WB00891