

S T Case No. 01 (02) 2020
S C No. 172/ 2019
CNR – WBHG01-005049-2019

Order No. 133 dated 13.02.2025

Today is fixed for further examination of the accused person namely Baijnath Roy @ Hedek u/s 313 of Cr.P.C. and production.

Out of seven accused persons, only accused Baijnath Roy @ Hedek has been physically produced from J.C.

In view of previous order dated 06.02.2025, the rest six accused persons namely Md. Nasim @ Guddu, Mangal Yadav, Md. Akbar @ Dole, Md. Manu, Md. Sanu and Saddam Hossain @ Maa Kasam have not been produced from J.C.

Ld. Advocate for the accused person is present.

Ld. PP, Hooghly also files hazirah on behalf of the State Prosecution.

Accused Baijnath Roy @ Hedek is examined u/s 313 of Cr.P.C in full from question nos. 01 to 43 in separate prescribed format and kept with the record.

Fixing 21/02/2025 for examination of the accused person namely Md. Akbar @ Dole u/s 313 of Cr.P.C and production.

It is informed that the rest six accused persons namely 1) *Md. Nasim @ Guddu*, 2) *Mangal Yadav*, 3) *Baijnath Roy @ Hedek*, 4) *Md. Sanu*, 5) *Md. Manu* and 6) *Saddam Hossain @Maa Kasam* need not be physically produced on that date and their attendance shall be recorded through V.C.

The Superintendent of the District Correctional Home, Hooghly is directed to physically produce the accused Md. Akbar @ Dole on that date fixed positively.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the Superintendent of the District Correctional Home, Hooghly for information.

Dict. & Corrcet by me.

Sd/-

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge
(3rd Court), Hooghly
WB00891

Sd/-

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge
(3rd Court), Hooghly
WB00891