

S T Case No. 01 (02) 2020
S C No. 172/ 2019
CNR – WBHG01-005049-2019

Order No. 139 dated 04.04.2025

Today is fixed for further examination of the accused person namely Saddam Hossain @ Maa Kasam u/s 313 of Cr.P.C and production.

In view of order no. 138 dated 01.04.2025, accused Saddam Hossain @ Maa Kasam has been physically produced from J.C.

The accused person namely Saddam Hossain @ Maa Kasam has been examined u/s 313 of Cr.P.C from question nos. 17 to 35 in separate prescribed format and is kept in the case record. The accused declines to adduce any DW.

Thus, examination of the accused persons u/s 313 of Cr.P.C is hereby closed.

Fixing 28/04/2025 for production of the accused persons through V.C and hearing of argument

Dict. & Corrct. by me

Sd/-

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge
(3rd Court), Hooghly
WB00891

Sd/-

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge
(3rd Court), Hooghly
WB00891