

S T Case No. 01 (02) 2020  
S C No. 172/ 2019  
CNR – WBHG01-005049-2019

Order No. 169 dated 31.01.2026

Today is fixed for production of the accused persons through V.C and further hearing of argument on behalf of Ld. Defence Counsels.

All the seven accused persons namely 1) *Md. Nasim @ Guddu*, 2) *Mangal Yadav*, 3) *Baijnath Roy @ Hedek @ Raj*, 4) *Md. Sanu*, 5) *Md. Manu* , 6) *Md. Akbar @ Dole* and 7) *Saddam Hossain @ Maa Kasam* have been produced through VC.

*Ld. Advocate for the respective accused persons are present and have filed hazirahs.*

*Ld. PP, Hooghly is also present representing the State Prosecution.*

*Now the case record is taken-up for hearing argument.*

*Argument is heard on behalf of Ld. Defence Counsels in part.*

*Fixing 05/02/2026 for hearing of argument on behalf of Ld. Defence Counsels and production of the accused persons through V.C.*

Dict. & Corrc. by me

Sd/-

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge  
(3<sup>rd</sup> Court), Hooghly  
WB00891

Sd/-

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge  
(3<sup>rd</sup> Court), Hooghly  
WB00891